## **RESOLUTION 2015-072**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AWARDING A CONTRACT TO KROFF CHEMICAL CO. FOR ODOR CONTROL FOR THE 4<sup>TH</sup> ST PUMP STATION FOR THE WATER & SEWER DEPARTMENT

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Township Administrator is hereby authorized to endorse a contract agreement with Kroff Chemical Co., One North Shore Center-Suite 450, Pittsburgh PA 15212, for Odor Control for the 4<sup>th</sup> Street Pump Station for the Barnegat Township Water & Sewer Department in the amount of \$7,500.00

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March 2015, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk

## TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATION AS TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

I, KATHLEEN JANESKI, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WITH RESPECT TO AWARDING A CONTRACT TO KROFF CHEMICAL CO., ONE NORTH SHORE CENTER-SUITE 450, PITTSBURGH PA 15212, FOR ODOR CONTROL FOR THE 4<sup>TH</sup> STREET PUMP STATION FOR THE BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP WATER & SEWER DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$7,500.00

THE FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE IN THE FOLLOWING:

APPROPRIATION: **<u>5-09-55-500-031</u>** 

SIGNATURE:\_\_\_\_

KATHLEEN JANESKI, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Dated: February 2, 2015